Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. (“WSP”) for professional engineering and architectural support 

services; and

WHEREAS, WSP has proposed to perform these services as outlined in the Scope of 

Services within Exhibit “1” in an amount not to exceed Sixty-nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-

three Dollars and ten Cents ($69,863.10); and 

WHEREAS, Village staff have identified the Capital Project Fund as an appropriate funding 

source for this project and have included the expenditure in the FY 2022-2023 budget; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands (the “Village Council”), has